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The 13 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 30- 0 1.000
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 21-10  .677
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 20- 8  .714
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 20-10  .667
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 18- 7  .720
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 18- 8  .692
LOWE, D. KEN NL 17- 9  .654
CHACIN, G. MID NL 17-10  .630
5 players tied at 14

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 1.000 30
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL  .737 19
JOHNSON, R. MID NL  .720 25
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL  .714 28
SHEETS, B. KEN NL  .700 20
WILLIS, D. MIC NL  .692 26
SAARLOOS, K. MOH NL  .684 19
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL  .677 31
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL  .667 30
LOWE, D. KEN NL  .654 26

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 1.24 261.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 2.17 241.0
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 2.38 234.2
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 2.65 234.2
SHEETS, B. KEN NL 2.82 181.2
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 2.83 232.1
TOWERS, J. MOH NL 2.92 197.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 2.93 211.2
MYERS, B. TEM NL 2.97 200.1
MULDER, M. CWK NL 2.97 209.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 78.0 261.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 47.1 241.0
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 40.4 234.2
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 33.4 234.2
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 28.4 232.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 24.2 236.2
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 24.1 241.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 23.3 211.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 22.7 224.0
MULDER, M. CWK NL 22.3 209.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 261.1 41
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 241.0 36
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 241.0 36
ZITO, B. CWK NL 236.2 34
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 234.2 32
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 234.2 34
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 232.1 35
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 224.0 31
LOWRY, N. LOS NL 224.0 35
HAREN, D. IRN NL 217.0 33

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
CAIN, M. MID NL  .130 57.0
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL  .133 56.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .139 261.1
WHEELER, D. KEN NL  .151 73.0
HENSLEY, C. MID NL  .155 55.1
REYES, A. TEM NL  .157 61.1
DUKE, Z. GCG NL  .158 79.0
WICKMAN, B. CAM NL  .160 55.0
DUCHSCHERER, J. CAM NL  .166 81.0
ISRINGHAUSEN, J. IRN NL  .170 67.0

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 39 259.0
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 36 241.0
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 35 232.1
LOWRY, N. LOS NL 35 224.0
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 34 234.2
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 34 231.2
REDMAN, M. IRN NL 34 194.2
4 players tied at 33

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 27 34
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 26 34
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 26 35
LOWRY, N. LOS NL 23 35
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 22 31
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 22 36
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 22 39
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 21 32
ZITO, B. CWK NL 21 32
MULDER, M. CWK NL 20 31

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 9 32
ZITO, B. CWK NL 9 32
HAREN, D. IRN NL 9 33
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 8 31
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 8 36
CHEN, B. NOR NL 7 28
LOWE, D. KEN NL 7 31
HUDSON, T. CWK NL 6 26
SHEETS, B. KEN NL 6 28
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 6 34

The 21 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
SHEETS, B. KEN NL 5 28
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 5 36
MULDER, M. CWK NL 4 31
ZITO, B. CWK NL 4 32
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 4 34
TOWERS, J. MOH NL 3 28
HARANG, A. MID NL 3 31
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 3 32
13 players tied at 2
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The 44 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
SOSA, J. CAM NL 4 21
HEILMAN, A. KEN NL 3 15
HAMPTON, M. GCG NL 2 9
JENNINGS, J. CAM NL 2 9
TOMKO, B. NEW NL 2 28
MORRIS, M. CAM NL 2 30
CHACIN, G. MID NL 2 31
37 players tied at 1

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
CLAUSSEN, B. GCG NL 14 173.1
GOSLING, M. IRN NL 8 71.0
PEREZ, O. MOH NL 8 140.1
ASTACIO, P. NOR NL 8 147.2
MILTON, E. GCG NL 8 166.2
VARGAS, J. MOH NL 7 78.2
SILVA, C. MIC NL 7 200.2
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 7 241.0
KIM, S. KEN NL 6 94.1
LAWRENCE, B. NEW NL 6 171.0

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
LAWRENCE, B. NEW NL 2.7 171.0
WILLIAMS, W. IRN NL 2.8 181.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 3.0 232.2
MOYER, J. MID NL 3.1 177.1
LOAIZA, E. CWK NL 3.1 182.1
YOUNG, C. MIC NL 3.2 189.0
CLAUSSEN, B. GCG NL 3.3 173.1
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 3.3 216.1
MULDER, M. CWK NL 3.5 208.1
TOMKO, B. NEW NL 3.5 183.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 6.4 232.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 5.8 211.2
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL 5.8 241.0
CHACIN, G. MID NL 5.6 199.1
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 5.6 234.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 5.4 188.1
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 5.3 209.2
LOWE, D. KEN NL 5.3 209.2
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 5.2 259.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 5.2 231.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 244 241.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 206 261.1
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 203 216.1
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 198 234.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 198 236.2
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 191 234.2
HAREN, D. IRN NL 179 217.0
MYERS, B. TEM NL 175 200.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 173 188.1
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 173 232.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 8.7 231.2
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 8.4 216.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 8.3 188.1
MILTON, E. GCG NL 8.2 166.2
MYERS, B. TEM NL 7.7 186.1
PARK, C. NOR NL 7.6 163.1
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 7.6 234.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 7.6 232.2
HAREN, D. IRN NL 7.4 217.0
YOUNG, C. MIC NL 7.3 189.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 6.3 259.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 7.9 231.2
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 8.7 234.2
SILVA, C. MIC NL 8.9 200.2
SHEETS, B. KEN NL 9.4 181.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 9.5 232.2
TOWERS, J. MOH NL 9.9 197.0
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 9.9 232.1
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 9.9 234.2
HARANG, A. MID NL 9.9 201.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
CLAUSSEN, B. GCG NL 16.2 173.1
PARK, C. NOR NL 15.7 163.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 15.1 188.1
WILLIAMS, W. IRN NL 14.4 181.1
REDMAN, M. IRN NL 13.8 194.2
MILTON, E. GCG NL 13.7 166.2
LAWRENCE, B. NEW NL 13.6 171.0
LIDLE, C. GCG NL 13.5 189.2
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 13.4 209.2
TOMKO, B. NEW NL 13.0 183.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 4.3 259.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 5.6 231.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 6.2 232.2
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 6.6 234.2
CONTRERAS, J. KEN NL 6.7 232.1
MULDER, M. CWK NL 7.2 208.1
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 7.6 234.2
SHEETS, B. KEN NL 7.6 181.2
CHACIN, G. MID NL 7.6 199.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 7.7 211.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
CLAUSSEN, B. GCG NL 11.7 173.1
LIDLE, C. GCG NL 11.1 189.2
PARK, C. NOR NL 11.1 163.1
MILTON, E. GCG NL 10.9 166.2
WILLIAMS, W. IRN NL 10.8 181.1
LAWRENCE, B. NEW NL 10.6 171.0
TOMKO, B. NEW NL 10.4 183.2
MOYER, J. MID NL 10.3 177.1
REDMAN, M. IRN NL 10.1 194.2
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 10.0 209.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SILVA, C. MIC NL  .8 200.2
SHEETS, B. KEN NL 1.6 181.2
TOWERS, J. MOH NL 1.7 197.0
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 1.9 234.2
YOUNG, C. MIC NL 2.0 189.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 2.0 231.2
MADDUX, G. GCG NL 2.0 216.2
HARANG, A. MID NL 2.0 201.0
LIDLE, C. GCG NL 2.1 189.2
JOHNSON, R. MID NL 2.1 234.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 4.8 188.1
PARK, C. NOR NL 4.5 163.1
CLAUSSEN, B. GCG NL 4.0 173.1
SUPPAN, J. CAM NL 3.8 188.1
REDMAN, M. IRN NL 3.7 194.2
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 3.7 209.2
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 3.6 216.1
WILLIAMS, W. IRN NL 3.5 181.1
LOWRY, N. LOS NL 3.5 224.0
CHEN, B. NOR NL 3.4 205.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .59 259.0
TOWERS, J. MOH NL  .59 197.0
HERNANDEZ, L. CAM NL  .60 241.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL  .64 211.2
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL  .70 231.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL  .72 224.0
LOWRY, N. LOS NL  .80 224.0
ZITO, B. CWK NL  .81 232.2
HENNESSEY, B. NEW NL  .82 176.1
MULDER, M. CWK NL  .82 208.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MILTON, E. GCG NL 2.70 166.2
CHEN, B. NOR NL 1.58 205.0
LOAIZA, E. CWK NL 1.58 182.1
LOWE, D. KEN NL 1.55 209.2
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 1.42 209.2
MORRIS, M. CAM NL 1.40 193.0
WILLIAMS, W. IRN NL 1.34 181.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 1.29 188.1
YOUNG, C. MIC NL 1.29 189.0
HARANG, A. MID NL 1.25 201.0


